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The following are unofficial observations taken during the past 15 

hours. Appreciation is extended to those who provided the reports. 

This summary also is available on our home page at our home page at 

weather.gov/phi 

 

********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 

 

LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 

                     SNOWFALL           OF 

                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 

 



DELAWARE 

 

...New Castle County... 

   Hockessin              0.8   500 PM  1/30  DEOS 

   Greenville             0.6   500 PM  1/30  DEOS 

   Talleyville            0.4   500 PM  1/30  DEOS 

   New Castle County Ai   0.1   700 PM  1/30  ASOS 

 

NEW JERSEY 

 

...Atlantic County... 

   Atlantic City Intl A   0.3   700 PM  1/30  ASOS 

   Pleasantville          0.2   600 AM  1/30  Newspaper 

 

...Burlington County... 

   Mount Laurel           0.5   255 PM  1/30  Meteorologist 

   Mount Holly WFO        0.4   700 PM  1/30  NWS Office 

 

...Cape May County... 

   1 N Cape May           0.1   124 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

 



...Cumberland County... 

   Vineland               0.8   700 PM  1/30  Social Media 

 

...Gloucester County... 

   Sewell                 1.0   630 PM  1/30  Social Media 

 

...Mercer County... 

   Ewing Twp              0.4  1005 AM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Hopewell               0.3   700 AM  1/30  Meteorologist 

 

...Middlesex County... 

   1 S Edison             0.3   758 AM  1/30  Broadcast Media 

 

...Monmouth County... 

   Freehold               1.4   600 AM  1/30  Social Media 

   Long Branch            1.0   615 AM  1/30  Social Media 

 

...Ocean County... 

   Bayville               2.6   940 AM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Waretown               2.5   754 AM  1/30  Social Media 

   Brick Twp              1.5   940 AM  1/30  Trained Spotter 



   Forked River           1.5   939 AM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

 

...Warren County... 

   Stewartsville          0.9  1220 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

 

PENNSYLVANIA 

 

...Berks County... 

   Huffs Church           2.0   600 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   4 SW Reading           0.9   500 PM  1/30  CoCoRaHS 

 

...Bucks County... 

   West Rockhill Twp      0.8  1052 AM  1/30  phillywx 

   Furlong                0.5   450 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

 

...Carbon County... 

   Tresckow               1.5   933 AM  1/30  Public 

 

...Chester County... 

   Berwyn                 1.2   116 PM  1/30  Social Media 

   Exton                  1.0   430 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 



   Chester Springs        1.0   500 PM  1/30  DEOS 

   Warwick                1.0   500 PM  1/30  DEOS 

   East Nantmeal          1.0   149 PM  1/30  phillywx 

   Glenmoore              0.7   500 PM  1/30  DEOS 

   New London             0.6   155 PM  1/30  phillywx 

   West Chester           0.5   500 PM  1/30  DEOS 

 

...Delaware County... 

   Media                  1.0   305 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Chadds Ford            0.7   231 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

 

...Lehigh County... 

   Salisbury Twp          1.8   530 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Zionsville             1.6   255 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Lehigh Valley Intl A   0.9   100 PM  1/30  ASOS 

   New Tripoli            0.8  1151 AM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   1 S Allentown          0.7   935 AM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Germansville           0.6   440 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

 

...Monroe County... 

   3 E Saylorsburg        1.3   230 PM  1/30  Public 



   Mount Pocono           0.3  1226 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

 

...Montgomery County... 

   Graterford             1.3   129 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Spring Mount           1.2   254 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Gilbertsville          1.2   207 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Wynnewood              1.1   400 PM  1/30  Broadcast Media 

 

...Northampton County... 

   Forks Twp              1.5  1148 AM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

   Bushkill Twp           0.9  1254 PM  1/30  Trained Spotter 

 

...Philadelphia County... 

   Philadelphia Intl Ai   0.3   700 PM  1/30  ASOS 

   Philadelphia             T   700 PM  1/30  Emergency Manager 

 

&& 

 

*****METADATA***** 

:1/30/2018,  500 PM, DE, New Castle, Hockessin, , , 39.78000, -75.69000, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, DEOS, 

:1/30/2018,  500 PM, DE, New Castle, Greenville, , , 39.77900, -75.59826, SNOW, 0.6, Inch, DEOS, 



:1/30/2018,  500 PM, DE, New Castle, Talleyville, , , 39.81020, -75.55030, SNOW, 0.4, Inch, DEOS, 

:1/30/2018,  700 PM, DE, New Castle, New Castle County Airport, , , 39.67800, -75.60600, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, ASOS, 

:1/30/2018,  700 PM, NJ, Atlantic, Atlantic City Intl Airport, , , 39.45700, -74.57700, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, ASOS, 

:1/30/2018,  600 AM, NJ, Atlantic, Pleasantville, , , 39.39560, -74.52290, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, Newspaper, 

:1/30/2018,  255 PM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Laurel, , , 39.93380, -74.92820, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Meteorologist, 

:1/30/2018,  700 PM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Holly WFO, , , 40.01000, -74.79400, SNOW, 0.4, Inch, NWS Office, 

:1/30/2018,  124 PM, NJ, Cape May, Cape May, 1, N, 38.95448, -74.90000, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  700 PM, NJ, Cumberland, Vineland, , , 39.46480, -74.99740, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, Social Media, 

:1/30/2018,  630 PM, NJ, Gloucester, Sewell, , , 39.76650, -75.14434, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Social Media, 

:1/30/2018, 1005 AM, NJ, Mercer, Ewing Twp, , , 40.26000, -74.80000, SNOW, 0.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Mercer, Hopewell, , , 40.38900, -74.76400, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Meteorologist, 

:1/30/2018,  758 AM, NJ, Middlesex, Edison, 1, S, 40.51432, -74.36930, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Broadcast Media, 

:1/30/2018,  600 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Freehold, , , 40.25880, -74.27560, SNOW, 1.4, Inch, Social Media, 

:1/30/2018,  615 AM, NJ, Monmouth, Long Branch, , , 40.29670, -73.98920, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Social Media, 

:1/30/2018,  940 AM, NJ, Ocean, Bayville, , , 39.90929, -74.15486, SNOW, 2.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  754 AM, NJ, Ocean, Waretown, , , 39.78970, -74.19380, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Social Media, 

:1/30/2018,  940 AM, NJ, Ocean, Brick Twp, , , 40.07000, -74.12000, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  939 AM, NJ, Ocean, Forked River, , , 39.83984, -74.19014, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018, 1220 PM, NJ, Warren, Stewartsville, , , 40.69371, -75.11101, SNOW, 0.9, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  600 PM, PA, Berks, Huffs Church, , , 40.44676, -75.61908, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  500 PM, PA, Berks, Reading, 4, SW, 40.29415, -75.97698, SNOW, 0.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



:1/30/2018, 1052 AM, PA, Bucks, West Rockhill Twp, , , 40.37000, -75.35000, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, Public, phillywx 

:1/30/2018,  450 PM, PA, Bucks, Furlong, , , 40.29580, -75.08170, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  933 AM, PA, Carbon, Tresckow, , , 40.91540, -75.96520, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Public, 

:1/30/2018,  116 PM, PA, Chester, Berwyn, , , 40.04483, -75.43881, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Social Media, 

:1/30/2018,  430 PM, PA, Chester, Exton, , , 40.03160, -75.63000, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  500 PM, PA, Chester, Chester Springs, , , 40.09500, -75.61720, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, DEOS, 

:1/30/2018,  500 PM, PA, Chester, Warwick, , , 40.16510, -75.78382, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, DEOS, 

:1/30/2018,  149 PM, PA, Chester, East Nantmeal, , , 40.12232, -75.72937, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Public, phillywx 

:1/30/2018,  500 PM, PA, Chester, Glenmoore, , , 40.08890, -75.77220, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, DEOS, 

:1/30/2018,  155 PM, PA, Chester, New London, , , 39.78261, -75.87550, SNOW, 0.6, Inch, Public, phillywx 

:1/30/2018,  500 PM, PA, Chester, West Chester, , , 39.96060, -75.60550, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, DEOS, 

:1/30/2018,  305 PM, PA, Delaware, Media, , , 39.91950, -75.38880, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  231 PM, PA, Delaware, Chadds Ford, , , 39.87178, -75.59132, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  530 PM, PA, Lehigh, Salisbury Twp, , , 40.59000, -75.43000, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  255 PM, PA, Lehigh, Zionsville, , , 40.47970, -75.50560, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  100 PM, PA, Lehigh, Lehigh Valley Intl Airport, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, SNOW, 0.9, Inch, ASOS, 

:1/30/2018, 1151 AM, PA, Lehigh, New Tripoli, , , 40.68080, -75.75220, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  935 AM, PA, Lehigh, Allentown, 1, S, 40.57552, -75.48000, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  440 PM, PA, Lehigh, Germansville, , , 40.70148, -75.70686, SNOW, 0.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  230 PM, PA, Monroe, Saylorsburg, 3, E, 40.89559, -75.26643, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, Public, 

:1/30/2018, 1226 PM, PA, Monroe, Mount Pocono, , , 41.12000, -75.36000, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 



:1/30/2018,  129 PM, PA, Montgomery, Graterford, , , 40.22566, -75.45462, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  254 PM, PA, Montgomery, Spring Mount, , , 40.27566, -75.45657, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  207 PM, PA, Montgomery, Gilbertsville, , , 40.32280, -75.60900, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  400 PM, PA, Montgomery, Wynnewood, , , 40.00289, -75.27074, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, Broadcast Media, 

:1/30/2018, 1148 AM, PA, Northampton, Forks Twp, , , 40.73000, -75.22000, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018, 1254 PM, PA, Northampton, Bushkill Twp, , , 40.79000, -75.34000, SNOW, 0.9, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

:1/30/2018,  700 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia Intl Airport, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, ASOS, 

:1/30/2018,  700 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia, , , 40.00680, -75.13470, SNOW, T, Inch, Emergency Manager, 

 

$$ 
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